ORTHODOXIA

ANNUNCIATION GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH
319 SOUTH 20TH ST EASTON PA 18042

APRIL 2025 JOIN US

METROPOLIS OF
PITTSBURGH

Orthros 8:45 am Divine Liturgy @10:00am MAKING PALMS

02 Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts 6:00pm LAZARUS SATURDAY

04 AKATHIST HYMN Salutations to the Theotokos 5th Stanza 7:00 pm
06 Sunday of St. Mary of Egypt
12 LAZARUS SATURDAY

13 PALM SUNDAY Evening Bridegroom Service 7:00pm

22 Sts Raphael, Nicholas & Irene (Liturgy at Sts. Raphael) o

23 St. George
LAZARUS SATURDAY

27 Sunday of St. Thomas
ANPIAIOZ 2025 OpBOpoc 8:45 iy & Osta Asttoupyio 10

EASTER EGG HUNT

02 Tetaptn Mpoaylacpévn Asttoupyia wpa 6

04 Napaokeun AkaBnotog YUvog XalpeTlopol - wpa 7up
06 Kuptlakn ‘Ociag Mntpog nuv Maplag tfig Alyurtiog
12 ZABBATON TO0U NAZAPOY

13 KYPIAKH TQN BAIQON H AkoAouBia tou Nupdiov wpa 7up

22 Ayiou Padatl oto EkkAloakt JOIN US
23 Aylou lewpylou PALM SUNDAY
27 Kuplokn tou Owpa FOR A

Xptotog Avéatn! AAnOdwc¢ Avéatn! FISH LUNCHEON

7 Thank you to The Hionis Family for Our Church Hall Flower decorations for %:é

Az March 25th Evangelismos Celebrations. Az

7N 7N

.}:% Hionis Greenhouses & Garden Center .}:é PAL M SUNDAY
%:é Whitehouse Station NJ ;:é SS 2
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HOLY WEEK EASTER PROGRAM

SATURDAY OF LAZARUS
Matins 8:45 AM  Divine Liturgy 10:00 AM -11:00 AM
SUNDAY PALM SUNDAY
Matins 8:45 AM Divine Liturgy 10:00 AM
Matins of the Bridegroom 7:00 PM
HOLY AND GREAT MONDAY
Matins of the Bridegroom 7:00 PM
HOLY AND GREAT TUESDAY
Matins of the Bridegroom 7:00 PM
HOLY AND GREAT WEDNESDAY
Sacrament of Holy Unction 4:00 PM
Matins of the Mystical Supper 7:00 PM
HOLY AND GREAT THURSDAY
Divine Liturgy of Saint Basil the Great 8:45 AM
12 Gospels 7:00 PM
HOLY AND GREAT FRIDAY
Royal Hours 8:45 AM
Great Vespers of the Descent from the Cross 3:00 PM

Matins of the Burial and Lamentations with

Procession of the Epitaphios 7:00 PM
HOLY AND GREAT SATURDAY
Divine Liturgy of Saint Basil the Great 8:45 AM
Matins of the Resurrection 11:00 PM
SUNDAY THE HOLY AND GREAT PASCHA
Great Vespers of LOVE 11:30 AM
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IMPOI'PAMMA THX MET'AAHYX EBAOMAAAX

2ABBATO TOY AAZAPOY

0OpBpog 8:45 m.u. Oceia Aettoupyior 10:00 ..
KYPIAKH TON BAIQN
OpBpog 8:45 m.u. Oceia Asttoupyia 10:00 .
OpBpog tou Nupdiouv 7.00 p.p.
ATIA KAl METAAH AEYTEPA
OpBpog tou Nupdiouv 7.00 p.p.
ATIA KAl METAAH TPITH
0pBpog tou Nupdiov 7.00 p.p.
ATIA KAl METAAH TETAPTH
Meya Euxehaiov 4.00 p.p.
OpBpog tou MuoTikou Asirmvo 7:00 WL
ATIA KAl MEFTAAH NEMMNTH
Ocia Asttoupyia tou Meya Baotheliov 8:45 m.p.
12 EvayyeAia 7:00 ..

ATIA KAl MEFTAAH NAPAZKEYH
AkolouBLa Twv BaoAikwv Qpwv  8:45 T
Méyag Eomeplvoc tng AmokaBnAwong 3:00 WL .
‘OpBpog O Emttadlog Oprvog 7:00 ..

ATIA KAl METAAO ZABBATO

Ocia Asttoupyia Tou Meya Baoileiouv 8:45 m.u.

0pBpog tng Avaoctdosws 11.00 ..

ATION NAZXA
Méyag Eomepvog tng AFTAMHZ 11.30 mu

XPIZTOZ ANEXZTH!
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SPONSORED BY
GREEK LADIES PHILOPTOCHOS SOCIETY

SATURDAY APRIL 12, 2024

SCAN
QR

12PM- 1PM \ , '& CODE
% All Members Children ;
J = _~ 40

are welcome

ANNUNCIATION GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH
319 South 20th St., Easton, PA 18042

EYAITEAIZMOX EAAHNOPBGOAOXOZX IEPOX NAOX TOY EAXTON

Donation for Easter Flowers Annunciation Greek Orthodox Church
Each and every year during the services leading up to Easter and during Holy Week
Flowers will adorn our beautiful Church.
We thank you in advanced for your donations

Every flower is fragrant through the power of the Holy Spirit, in a delicate flow of aroma and
tenderness of color; the beauty of the Great contained in what is small. Praise and honor to God,
who gives life, who spreads forth meadows like flowering carpet, who crowns the fields with golden
ears of wheat and azure basilisk, and the soul with the joy of contemplation.

Name Telephone # ( )

Address CITY STATE ZIP
Email

Easter Flower Donation S Easter Offering Donation$
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Church Membership Annunciation Greek Orthodox Church

Family Membership.

1. Married in the Greek Orthodox Church.

2. One Adult with (Children or Child) attending or using the Church.(ie Greek Dance Sunday School)
Exemptions.

1. If married and Spouse is in good standing in another church or religion. (Paperwork is needed).

2. If married and Spouse and Child in good Standing in another church or religion. (Paperwork is needed). Child not
baptized in the Church not using church (Greek School or Dancing etc.)

Single Membership.

Not married and no children. Over the age of 18 and working.

Divorced or widowed with no children.

Exemptions.

Full time student under the age of 23.

Note: If you are not a Member anywhere and are using the Church our By-Laws require 2 years Membership.

Stewardship Membership/Greek School / Sunday School/Dance Registration

In gratitude for god’s blessings i/we pledge to contribute for Christ’s work at :
Annunciation Greek Orthodox Church 2025
A total amount of: Place x in the box .Please cut and return.

It is suggested that Stewardship Pledge be at $5 a week per adult. Stewardship from January thru December.
____$200 One Adult Stewardship/ Membership. __ $50 Church Baptism Fee Date

___$400 Annually/Xpovo Family/Stewardship/Membership

_____Greek Dance School _ Sunday School

____ 5400 Greek School per Student Payments must received by time of Registration

$500 Greek School per Student (Non Member) must be received by time of Registration

Students Name Students Name Students Name
Name Telephone # ( )

Address CITY STATE ZIP
Email

Make checks payable to: Annunciation Greek Orthodox Church

Address: 319 South 20th Street Easton, PA 18042
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MEMORIAL DONATIONS JAN THRU MARCH 16 2025 | LETTERS ARE SENT OUT TO THE FAMILY AFTER THE 40 DAY SERVICE

01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/05/2025
01/05/2025
01/05/2025
01/05/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/26/2025
01/26/2025
01/26/2025
01/26/2025
01/26/2025
02/23/2025
02/23/2025

01/03/2025
01/26/2025

01/03/2025

01/26/2025
01/05/2025
01/05/2025
01/05/2025
01/06/2025
01/26/2025
03/16/2025

01/26/2025
01/26/2025
01/26/2025

4408
4409
4410
4411
4412
4413
4414
4415
4416
4417
4418
4419
4420
4421
4424
4425
4426
4430
4431
4433
4435
4436
4437
4442
4443
4444
4445
4446
4469
4470

4407
4438

4406

4440
4427
4428
4429
4432
4439
4531

4447
4448
4449

Hatzis,Vasiliki

Kotretsos, Antonios & Family
Hronis, Peter & Breea
Capitano Richard/Hronis Christina
Hronis,William & Tammy
Gougoustamos, Yianni & Aristea
Gougoustamos, Tom & Toula
Kotsakis, Spiros & Family
DONTAS, LAMBROS
Kotretsos, Alex and Family
Loukeris,Maria

Bozakis, Theodora
Pirlis,Costas

Kariofillis,John & Kathy
Kastrinakis, Victoria
Galanos,Lambros & Katherine
Papadopoulos,Panayiota
Kiprislis, Charles & Grammatiki
Philoptochos Society of Easton
Psitos, Athanasios
Austin,Scott & Nicoletta
Bounoutas,Georgia
Fouflias,Ellie

Kiniropoulos, Eleni
Malatos,Nikolaos & Sofia
Moustakas,Bessie
Bednar,Catherine
Torunidis,Savvas & Maria
Papageorgiou,Dimitris & Maria

Grigoras,Aspasia

Psitos, Vasiliki

Giacoumopoulos,Nicholas & Susan

Psitos, Vasiliki

Torunidis,Savvas & Maria
Ernhoffer, David & Linda
Psitos, Athanasios
Kariofillis,John & Kathy
Philoptochos Society of Easton
Torunidis,Savvas & Maria
Zikas,Nikandra

Bednar,Catherine
Moustakas,Bessie

Torunidis,Savvas & Maria

Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos
Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos

Memorials For Efstathia Mihalopoulos

Memorials For Athanasios Veloudos & Parents

Memorials For Dimitra Giacoumopoulos

Memorials For Theodore Psitos

Memorials For Haralambos Zikas
Memorials For Kostas Anenoglou
Memorials For Kostas Anenoglou
Memorials For Kostas Anenoglou
Memorials For Kostas Anenoglou
Memorials For Kostas Anenoglou

Memorials For Kostas Anenoglou

Memorials For Thelogos Petridis
Memorials For Thelogos Petridis

Memorials For Theologos Petridis
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MEMORIAL DONATIONS JAN THRU MARCH 16 2025 | LETTERS ARE SENT OUT TO THE FAMILY AFTER THE 40 DAY SERVICE

03/02/2025
02/23/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/23/2025
02/23/2025
02/23/2025
02/23/2025
02/23/2025
02/23/2025
02/23/2025
02/23/2025
02/23/2025
02/23/2025
02/09/2025
03/02/2025
03/02/2025
03/16/2025
03/16/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025

4514
4452
4453
4454
4455
4456
4457
4458
4459
4460
4461
4462
4463
4464
4465
4466
4467
4468
4472
4473
4474
4475
4476
4477
4478
4479
4480
4481
4509
4513
4515
4523
4524
4510
4511

Novajovsky, Ann M
Velesaris,Melitsa-Angeliki-James
Galanos,Lambros & Katherine
Kariofillis,John & Kathy
Sumelidis,Miltiadis & Maria
Rizk, Maria

Bednar,Catherine
Bednar,Stephen

Bednar, John

Anonymous

Malatos,Nikolaos & Sofia
Manakos/Zanakis Family
Moustakas,Bessie

Psitos, Athanasios

Calandra, Paul & Estelle
Abraham, Allan & Marsha
Schomp, David & Jacquelyn
Spalos, Annie

Hronis,William & Tammy
Hatzis,Vasiliki

Kastrinakis, Maria & Devlin, Mark
Grigoras,Aspasia

Corvino, Michael & Katherine
Moukoulis, Bill & Irene
Theodorou,Catherine & Nicholas
Kiniropoulos, Eleni
Kiniropoulos,Stelios & Eleni
Papageorgiou,Dimitris & Maria
Austin,Scott & Nicoletta
Prodes, Marianthy
Kastrinakis, Victoria
Zikas,Nikandra
Diafas,Panayiotis & Stella
Bounoutas,Georgia

Philoptochos Society of Easton

Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
Memorials For Nicholas Prodes

Memorials For Nicholas Prodes
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Stewardship Contributions (as of 3/16/2025)

If there is an omission please contact the church Secretary Sofia Malatos. 908-500-0581

Anonymous Members 2025

Eric & Jennifer Adams 2025
Stavros & Doris Agapakis 2024
Costas & Bobbie Alestas 2024
Nicholas & Penelope Alestas 2024
Yiannis & Preeya Alestas 2024
Angeliki Angelinas 2025

John & Zoe Apostolou 2024
Scott & Nicoletta Austin 2024
Catherine Bednar 2025

Stephen Bednar 2025

William & Jonette Bennett 2025
Panagiotis & Victoriya Billis 2024
Theodore & Betty Biniaris 2023
Dimitra Bonakis 2023

Frank & Xenia Bounoutas 2025
Georgia Bounoutas 2024
Michael & Kristine Boussios 2023
John & Roba Bozakis 2024
Theodora Bozakis 2025
Panagiota Calendar 2023

loannis & Evdoxia Chalkias 2025
Richie & Christina Capitano 2024
Panagiotis & Stella Diafas 2023
Dimitrios Diafas 2023

Aristothea Draklellis 2024

Elias & Patricia Ekonomidis 2023

Argiris & Myria Eleththeriou 2023

Kelly Fenu 2025

Filippos Floros 2024

George Fotopoulos 2024

Maria Fotopoulos 2024

Theodora Fotopoulos 2024

Ellie Fouflias 2025

Anthony & Eleni Gabriel 2022
Yiannis & Evonne Gabrilis 2024
Lambros & Kathy Galanos 2025
Annie Gentis 2024

Eleftherios & Maria Georgalas 2024
Richard & Anastasia Williams 2024
Nicholas & Susan Giacoumopoulos 2025
Peter & Anastasia Giacoumopoulos 2024
Dennis & Eve Gouskos 2024

Aspasia Grigoras 2025

Maria Hatges 2023

Emmanuel & Paraskevi Hatzakis 2024
Anastasios & Carmelina Hatzakos 2024
George & Evonne Hatzakos 2024
Joanna Hatzis 2025

Vasso Hatzis 2025

George & Jamila Hortis 2024

Bill & Tammy Hronis 2024

Mr. & Mrs. Dimitrios Hronis 2024
Jeanne.Psitos.Joseph 2024

Gus & Jean Karaliotis 2024

Maria Karaminas 2025

Kostas & Kelly Karaminas 2024
Pavlos Karanikas 2025

John & Kathy Kariofillis 2025
Konstantinos Kariofillis 2025
Stavros Kariofillis 2025

Maria Kastrinakis/Marc Devlin 2024
Victoria Kastrinakis 2025

Eleni Kiniropoulos 2024

Stelios & Eleni Kiniropoulos 2024
Charles & Grammatiki Kiprislis 2025
Savvas & Rachel Kiprislis 2023

John & Irene Kochman 2024

Che Kounoupis 2025

Spiro Kounoupis 2025

Theodora Kounoupis 2024
Konstantinos Kouros 2023

Maria Loukeris 2025

Christina Xenakis Lousos 2024
Nikolaos & Sofia Malatos 2025
John & Anastasia Mandilas 2023
Aristides & Eleni Manolas 2025
Christos & Deana Manolas 2025
Fotis & Jaclyn Manolas 2025
Nicholas Manolas 2025

Chrisanthi Mechalakos 2024
Konstatinos & Eftychia Michmizos 2025

Dennis & Martha Mihalopoulos 2024
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Stewardship Contributions (as of 3/16/2025)

PAY PAL

Argie Mikroudis 2025

Sotiris & Kaliope Mikroudis 2025
Bessie Moustakas 2025

Georgia Nehme 2024

Nicolaos & Kaliope Nicolaou 2024
Jeff & Voula Ostermiller 2023
Christos & Nina Papadopoulos 2025
Nektaria Papadopoulos 2025
Panagiota Papadopoulos 2025
Dimitris & Maria Papageorgiou 2024
Emmanouil &Paraskevoula Papageorgiou 2024
Ekaterina Papoutsidakis 2024
Papric, Aleksandar & Joanne 2024
Christos & Efstathia Parashos 2025
Demetrios Parashos 2024
Nicholas & Megan Parashos 2024
Hariton & Roula Parashos 2024
George Patronis 2025

Yiannis & Alexis Pavlis 2024

Mr. & Mrs. Costas Pirlis 2024
Marianthy Prodes 2025

Aspasia Prodes 2025

Thomas Prodes 2025

Athanasios Psitos 2025

George & Jaclynn Psitos 2024
Vasiliki Psitos 2024

Rosenthal Irene 2023

George & Dana Samouhos 2023
Eleni Savvidou 2023

Sitaras, George & Dimitra 2024
Sitaras, Nicholas & Angeliki 2024

Nicholas & Antonia Smith 2024

Dean & Magda Tantaros 2025

Spiros & Maria Tatakis 2025

Gregory & Sofia Theodoropoulos 2023
John & Sophia Theodoropoulos 2025
Nicholas & Catherine Theodorou 2025
Anastasios & Brittney Torounidis 2024
loakeim & Stacey Torounidis 2023
Kyriakos & Christina Torounidis 2024
Kyriakos Torunidis 2025

Savvas & Maria Torunidis 2025
George & Panagiota Triantafyllos 2024
Konstantinos & Loukia Tsiamalos 2023
Nicholas Tsiounis 2024

Anne, Jim & Melitsa Velesaris 2024
Richard & Anastasia Williams 2024
Anthony & Kerasia Xenakis 2025
Angela Xenakis 2024

Brandon & Sylvia Youngkin 2024
Costa & Eleni Zambas 2023

Efstathios & Maria Zambas 2023
Myrofora.C Zambas 2023

Ghiorghita Zebelean 2024

Alex & Maggie Zikas 2024

Nikandra Zikas 2024

STEWARDSHIP

You can now use your credit card to
make donations to the Church and
help support its works and ministries.

If you choose this option...

Please add 6.00 % PA sales taxes +.30
to your transaction.

Your help is greatly appreciated.

Need more info send a text or call
Sofia for more info: 908-500-0581

The QR Code below you have the
option of making the following:
-Stewardship

-Festival

-Greek School

-Memorial

SCAN QR CODE
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